

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: February 12, 2024

Bourbonnais Township Park District Announces A Vacancy on the Board

The Board of Commissioner for the Bourbonnais Township Park District is seeking individuals' interest in serving on the Park District Board. The board is seeking the best-qualified candidate for Park Board Commissioner. The individual must be community minded to help the district move forward.

Candidates must be as least 18 years old, a registered voter and reside within the boundaries of the Park District for at least one year to qualify and must continue their residency during their time in office. A person is not eligible to serve on the Park Board if he or she is in arrears in payment of a tax or any other indebtedness due the park district or has been convicted in any court located in the United States of any infamous crime, perjury, or other felony.

The open seat has an unexpired term that will be up for election at the consolidated election in April 2025. The park district plans to appoint someone to fulfill the obligations until the winner of the next statutorily required election is seated.

Individuals interested in applying for the open seat should call or email the Board Secretary, Amanda Langlois at 815-933-9905 ext. 120 or amandal@btpd.org for more information. Interested candidates must apply by 1:00 pm on Thursday, March 14, 2024. The board will have screenings of candidates and then proceed to conduct personal interviews. The park district board reserves the right to appoint any person, or not make the appointment, for any reason it deems appropriate.

The Park Board Meetings are held the fourth Tuesday of each month.

Media Contact: Cherie Smolkovich Community Outreach & Marketing Director cheries@btpd.org | 815-802-2925